revenues for the three-month periods ended March 31, 2015 and 2014.

Furthermore, in its announcement on June 27, 2015 (corresponding to Ramadan 10, 1436H), the Board stated
that, following a review of outstanding receivables, an additional provision of Saudi Riyals 800 million will be
made in Company’s interim consolidated financial statements for the three and six month periods ended
June 30, 2015 against the amount due from Zain. The increase in provision reflects increasing concern of the
Board over the timing and recoverability of the receivable that have arisen since the year end and is
considered as a non-adjusting post balance sheet event.

ETIHAD ETISALAT COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)
FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2015
(All amounts in Saudi Riyals thousands unless otherwise stated)

32

13. RECLASSIFICATION

Certain comparative figures as at and for the three-month period ended March 31, 2014 have been
reclassified to conform to the presentation adopted as at and for the three-month period ended March 31,
2015 are as follows:

Balance sheet as at March 31, 2014:

Balance as
previously
reported Reclassification

Balance after
reclassification

Accounts receivable – current 9,867,222 (475,351) 9,391,871
Long-term account receivables* - 475,351 475,351
Prepaid expenses and other assets * 4,317,188 393,007 4,710,195
Accounts payable * 6,897,510 (2,526,715) 4,370,795
Loans and notes payable - current 857,124 1,922,896 2,780,020
Long-term loans and notes payable 11,662,698 550,981 12,213,679
Accrued expenses and other liabilities* 4,235,875 445,845 4,681,720

Income statement for the three-month period ended March 31, 2014:

Previously
reported Reclassification

After
reclassification

Revenues * 6,237,265 (1,400,722) 4,836,543
Cost of revenues * (3,103,061) 1,396,001 (1,707,060)
General and administrative expenses* (468,269) 4,721 (463,548)

* See Note 14 in relation to restated amounts.

Reclassified amounts relating to revenues and cost of revenues and sales resulted from presenting revenues
from sale of bundled handsets and sim cards net of the related costs. Such amounts are presented before the
adjustments (where relevant marked *) arising from the restatements discussed in Note 14.

ETIHAD ETISALAT COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)
FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2015
(All amounts in Saudi Riyals thousands unless otherwise stated)

33

14. RESTATEMENT AND REISSUANCE